

RE

Form PTO-1595 R. 10249	1921	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)				
Pablo D'ANNA	Name: SIREN	ZA MICRODEVICES, INC.				
Alan YAN	Internal Addres	ss:				
$\mathcal{I}_{I}_{\mathcal{I}_{I}}}}}}}}}}$	internal Address					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 522 Almanor Avenue					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Circot / tadiooo					
Other						
	City: Sunnyv	aleState:_CA_Zip:_94085				
Execution Date: June 26, 2003	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes V				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ໄປ/ລພຸບຸກໄປ5						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>\( \( \lambda \) \( \lambda \) \( \lambda \)</u>						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/360,365		s)				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗸 N	ło				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Boris G. Tankhilevich	7. Total fee (37 Cf	FR 3.41)\$				
Name:	l ·	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Law Offices of Boris G. Tankhilevich	8. Deposit accour	nt number:				
536 North Civic Drive, Suite A						
City: Walnut Creek_State: CA_Zip: 94597						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
Boris G. Tankhilevich		June 26, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, ar	nd documents: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: SIRENZA MICRODEVICES, INC. PABLO D'ANNA ALAN YAN Internal Address: 02.08.03 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📭 Yes 🌠 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Street Address: 522 ALMANDR AVENUE Change of Name Security Agreement City: SUNNY VALE State: UA Zip: 94085 Execution Date:\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10360365 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/3A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? The Yes Markov No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40 Name: LAW OFFILES OF BORIS 6, TANKHUEUVH Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 53h N. CIVIC DRIVE, SUITEA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: WALVI (KEE)State: (A Zip: 94 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and eorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. BODIS TANKHILEVICH Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/12/2003 AWONDAF1 00000056 10360365

## Docket No. Xemod-12div/ Tank-189div

### ASSIGNMENT TO XEMOD, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

#### PABLO D'ANNA

Page 1

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto XEMOD, Inc. (hereinafter called XEMOD), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 3350 Scott Blvd., Bldg 49, Santa Clara, CA 95054, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United Sates patent entitled:

MULTIPLE CONDUCTIVE PLUG STRUCTURE INCLUDING AT LEAST ONE CONDUCTIVE PLUG REGION AND AT LEAST ONE BETWEEN-CONDUCTIVE-PLUG REGION FOR LATERAL RF HOS DEVILES  filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or					
States	and of	Serial No.: inventions set forth and deso countries foreign thereto wh	cribed therein, and any	and all Letters I	Patent of the United
relate	to XEM(	nave agreed to assign to XEMOD business and which were to XEMOD;	OD all inventions (exc first conceived or actual	ept as otherwise ally reduced to p	limited by law) which ractice during my/our
to execute whether fully to patent the pro-	cute and er origina o secure rights the osecution ination	deliver without further competal, continuation, divisional or to XEMOD, its successors and are in the United Sates and a of interference proceedings it of said Letters Patent provided assistance are paid by XEM	ensation any power of a reissue, or other paper and assigns, the invention in any country foreign involving said invention of the expenses which in	attorney, assignment of the second of the se	nent, application, necessary or desirable said application and all cooperate and assist in udication or
grant, made	mortgag	evenant with XEMOD, its suc ge, license, or other agreement by the undersigned, and that gned;	affecting the rights an	d property herein	n conveyed has been
		ereof, I/we hereunto set my/ou hature tallo Engenic	_	Date 12/21/	12001

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of <u>Cal-FORNIR</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
Before me, this day of personall	
appeared Pablo E.	D'Anna
who ispersonally known or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment	ent to be
his or her free act and deed.	
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary Pr	ablic William
CETTA McCARTHY COMM. # 1291126 OF NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. FEB. 15, 2005	

## Docket No. Xemod-12 Liv/Tank 189div

### ASSIGNMENT TO XEMOD, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

#### ALAN LAI-WAI YAN

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto XEMOD, Inc. (hereinafter called XEMOD), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 3350 Scott Blvd., Bldg 49, Santa Clara, CA 95054, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United Sates patent entitled:

MULTIPLE CONDUCTIVE PLUG STRUCTURE INCLIANDA AT LEAST ONE CONDUCTIVE PLUG REGIUI AND AT LEAST ONE BETWEEN-BONDUCTIVE-PLUG REGION FOR LATERAL RF MOS DELICES
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereof or therefore; or
Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United
inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;
Further, I/we have agreed to assign to XEMOD all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to XEMOD business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by XEMOD;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of XEMOD, its successors or assign to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to XEMOD, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and a patent rights therein, in the United Sates and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist it the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us lending sucle cooperation and assistance are paid by XEMOD;
I/we further covenant with XEMOD, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.
Inventor's Signature Da Lairwai Ga Date Date Dory
Page 1

# 

Notary Public

Docket No. Xemod-12 div/ Tour-189 div

Page 2

**RECORDED: 02/08/2003** 

Notary Stamp/Seal